
RANGLISTE SOREXPO 2026

Hauptsponsoren:

Rangliste 2.-



1

Rang Kat. Name Vater Eigentümer Ort

1 4 ELANDA EDELWEISS GG Sigrist Franz + Thomas 8832 Wollerau JZ: Ming Florian

2 7 PRIMA ROEBI Looser Niklaus 9631 Ulisbach JZ: Looser Niklaus Jun.

3 5 RABEA RASIMUS Amrein-Scherrer David & Nicole 6130 Willisau JZ: Amrein Patrick

4 6 ZORAIDA ZIMBO Lüönd-Voser Christine 6418 Rothenthurm JZ : Lüönd Andris

5 10 ARVE ANTONIC Kempf Fabian 6103 Schwarzenberg LU JZ: Epp Selina

6 8 SCHWALBE HARPUNE Schrepfer Martin 8636 Wald ZH JZ. Schrepfer Silvan 

7 13 RIANA RASIMUS Betschart-Inderbitzin Bruno 6434 Illgau JZ: Betschart Tobias

8 9 ARIELLE ANTONIC Felder - Schacher Christof 6103 Schwarzenberg LU JZ: Felder Ueli

9 12 AURORA AUREL Vogel Roland 6162 Entlebuch JZ: Vogel Manuel

2

Rang Kat. Name Vater Eigentümer Ort

1 23 ROXANA RASIMUS Amstutz-Pfyl Sepp 6417 Sattel JZ: Amstutz Michaela

2 20 DORLI DORADO Niederberger Erwin 6314 Unterägeri JZ :Niederberger Samuel

3 18 GALA LAAX Suter-Sigrist Othmar 8834 Schindellegi JZ: Späni Toni

4 15 MORENA MORIN Niederberger-Kohler Bruno u. 6383 Dallenwil JZ: Niederberger Florian 

5 17 ZORA ZOGGEL Kälin Ruedi 8836 Bennau JZ: Kälin Lavinia

6 16 AURELIA AUREL Aufdermauer Martin u. Sandra 6064 Kerns JZ: Aufdermauer  Marco

7 14 TEQUILA TIAGO Käslin-Gisler Andreas 6372 Ennetmoos JZ: Waser Patrick

8 21 NOELIA NOBLEMAN Felder - Schacher Christof 6103 Schwarzenberg LU JZ: Felder Barbara

3

Rang Kat. Name Vater Eigentümer Ort

1 27 MIA EDELWEISS Niederberger Erwin 6314 Unterägeri JZ: Schuler Nando

2 34 ELODIE KAISER Rhyner Christoph 9123 Nassen JZ: Rhyner Laurin

3 30 ELISA EDELWEISS Huser Peter 6373 Ennetbürgen JZ: Eberli Sandro

4 32 MAKITA EDELWEISS Ziegler-Briker Michi 6454 Flüelen JZ: Ziegler Antonia

5 25 BLUNA BOOSTER Ettlin-Abächerli Niklaus 6064 Kerns JZ: Abegg Joya

6 36 OLENA ORBITER Amstutz-Pfyl Sepp 6417 Sattel JZ: Reichmuth Lewin

7 33 KORSIKA KONSAG Bieri Ueli 6162 Rengg JZ: Bieri Luzia

8 26 ELIA EDELWEISS Betschart-Inderbitzin Bruno 6434 Illgau JZ: Betschart Cyrill



4

Rang Kat. Name Vater Eigentümer Ort

1 41 ODELIA ORBITER Lüönd-Voser Christine 6418 Rothenthurm JZ: Lüönd Benno

2 46 RELANA RASIMUS Felder Franz und Pascal 6196 Marbach LU JZ: Renggli Remo

3 45 HALINA HARLEI Reinhard Martin 6064 Kerns JZ: Reinhard Anja

4 39 OMEGA ORBITER Huser Peter 6373 Ennetbürgen JZ: Huser Andreas

5 38 LOTTI ENEO Röösli Philipp 6167 Bramboden JZ: Röösli Daniel

6 40 DEGA ORBITER Bergmann Toni 3766 Boltigen JZ: Bergmann Toni

7 43 SILBER EDELWEISS Huser Peter 6373 Ennetbürgen JZ: Reif Anja

8 42 ORINA OMAR Werder-Aliesch Adrian 7246 St. Antönien JZ: Weber Lia

9 44 DORA DRUESBERG Röllin Armin 6340 Baar JZ: Röllin Remo

5

Rang Kat. Name Vater Eigentümer Ort

1 54 ROMA NOLDI Jäger Samuel 9114 Hoffeld Jz: Jäger Ronja

2 47 KIRA KONSAG Bieri Ueli 6162 Rengg JZ: Bieri Reto

3 48 ANJA ANAKIN Späni Toni 8845 Studen SZ JZ: Birchler Ramona

4 55 EDELWIIS EDELWEISS Waldis Florian 6410 Goldau JZ: Waldis Leandra

5 58 ALIVIA ARON Iten-Imgrüth Beat + Nadine 6314 Unterägeri JZ: Nussbaumer Patrick

6 53 HEIDI HEIKO Nussbaumer Otto 6314 Unterägeri JZ: Schelbert Petra

7 52 LEANA LORDAN Gisler Bernhard 8840 Einsiedeln JZ: Gisler Aurélie



6

Rang Kat. Name Vater Eigentümer Ort

1 61 MEIÄRISLI EDELWEISS Eberli-Ziegler Thomas + Heidi 6461 Isenthal JZ: Eberli Jonas

2 64 HEDI ROBINSON Duss Martin 6162 Entlebuch JZ: Lipp Florian 

3 59 ALEA ARMANDO Käslin-Gisler Andreas 6372 Ennetmoos JZ: Käslin Sina

4 67 ENZIAN EDELWEISS Grab-Nauer Josef u. Rita 6314 Unterägeri JZ: Nauer Petra

5 66 AMORE AMOR Stalder Rafael + Zehnder Petra 6166 Hasle LU JZ: Zehnder Petra

6 62 RONJA RASIMUS Aschwanden-Gisler Martin 6460 Altdorf UR JZ: Aschwanden Matteo

7 68 ANIKA MORIN Schindler-Scheiber Franz 6410 Goldau JZ: Schindler Ronya

8 65 ZUANA ZARNO Kempf Fabian 6103 Schwarzenberg LU JZ: Bühlmann Larina

9 63 RUNA RASIMUS Vogel Roland 6162 Entlebuch JZ: Vogel Janik 

10 60 MIRANDA EDELWEISS Kälin Ruedi 8836 Bennau JZ: Fässler Seraina

7

Rang Kat. Name Vater Eigentümer Ort

1 74 LISI ANTONIC Kempf-Brand Roger 6461 Isenthal JZ: Kempf-Brand Beatrice

2 70 OLIVIA ORBITER Litschi Reto und Stefanie 8498 Gibswil JZ: Brunner Sämi

3 71 FEE FRANZ Nussbaumer Otto 6314 Unterägeri JZ: Nussbaumer Sandra

4 72 KRETA LUKAS Rieder David und Claudia 6300 Zugerberg JZ: Abegg Ramon 

5 75 ALMA ANTONIC Risi Patrick 6374 Buochs JZ: Husistein Martina

6 73 BALEIKA ZARNO Betriebsgemeinschaft St. Johann 8852 Altendorf JZ: Weber Fabio

7 77 MALEA KILLY Duss Martin 6162 Entlebuch JZ: Zemp Joshua

8 78 RIVA RASIMUS Roos Andreas u. Mirjam 6222 Gunzwil JZ: Amstutz Kay

9 69 FIONA FRANZ Nussbaumer Otto 6314 Unterägeri JZ: Nussbaumer Toni

10 76 BLUEEMLI BILLY Iten-Imgrüth Beat + Nadine 6314 Unterägeri JZ: Bucher Livia 



8

Rang Kat. Name Vater Eigentümer Ort

1 84 BELINDA BOOSTER Ettlin-Abächerli Niklaus 6064 Kerns JZ: Ettlin Jan 

2 88 VICTORIA ANAKIN Hardegger Peter 7203 Trimmis JZ: Hardegger Ivo

3 81 FINK RAEBI Jäger Urs 9103 Schwellbrunn JZ: Jäger Michi

4 87 AMORE ANAKIN Christen Paul 3996 Binn JZ: Christen Alexander

5 85 HOLLY HARLEI Arnold Thomas 6463 Bürglen UR JZ: Betschart Fiona

6 82 ZIMBA ZIMBO Käslin-Gisler Andreas 6372 Ennetmoos JZ: Käslin Lara

7 79 ROMINA RASIMUS Marty Erwin 8853 Lachen SZ JZ: Rusterholz Timon

8 80 BELLA BILLY Iten-Imgrüth Beat + Nadine 6314 Unterägeri JZ: Holdener Thomas

9 83 ANGELINA ARCAS Felder - Schacher Christof 6103 Schwarzenberg LU JZ: Felder David

9

Rang Kat. Name Vater Eigentümer Ort

1 94 AMSEL ARMANDO Amstutz-Pfyl Sepp 6417 Sattel JZ: Amstutz Dominik 

2 89 MARILLE DAVE Schrepfer Martin 8636 Wald ZH JZ:Schrepfer Marina 

3 90 ALBA LORDAN Renggli Alois 6030 Ebikon JZ: Renggli Linda

4 95 OLYMPIA OMAR Eberli-Ziegler Thomas + Heidi 6461 Isenthal JZ: Eberli David

5 92 RICCA RASIMUS Käslin-Gisler Andreas 6372 Ennetmoos JZ: Käslin Benno

6 96 NINA ORBITER Christen Michael 3996 Binn JZ: Christen Michi 

7 99 KRESSI KENDI Grob Ruedi 9622 Krinau JZ: Grob Simon

8 98 URSI UWE Schindler-Weber Roland 6410 Goldau JZ: Schindler Bettina 

9 97 HEILA HEIKO Roos Andreas u. Mirjam 6222 Gunzwil JZ: Della Fortuna Nicola

10 91 LENA KAISER Rieder David und Claudia 6300 Zugerberg JZ: Henggeler Reto



10

Rang Kat. Name Vater Eigentümer Ort

1 108 GLANZ EINAR Naef Chläus 9103 Schwellbrunn JZ: Züst Adrian

2 100 BEVERLY BOOSTER Ettlin-Abächerli Niklaus 6064 Kerns JZ: Ettlin Michael

3 107 NASHVILLE NINO Bissig Ueli 6461 Isenthal JZ: Bissig Ueli 

4 104 DAGMAR DORADO Niederberger Erwin 6314 Unterägeri JZ: Niederberger Janik 

5 105 TIMEA ENEO Röösli Philipp 6167 Bramboden JZ: Emmenegger Stefanie

6 106 ORELIA ORBITER Kälin Markus 8842 Unteriberg JZ: Reichmuth Marcel

7 109 PRIMEL ORBITER Rhyner Christoph 9123 Nassen JZ: Rhyner Jana 

8 101 MARTINA ANTONIC Artho Marcel 8727 Walde SG JZ: Artho Florian 

9 103 HOLLY KILLY Hardegger Peter 7203 Trimmis JZ: Veraguth Michaela

10 102 REA RAMBO Steiner Martin 8833 Samstagern JZ: Rupff Michelle

11

Rang Kat. Name Vater Eigentümer Ort

1 119 JOLANDA HEIRI Jäger Samuel 9114 Hoffeld JZ: Jäger Köbi

2 115 ARIELLA ALADIN Lüönd-Voser Christine 6418 Rothenthurm JZ: Lüönd Moritz

3 111 ANDRINA ARCAS Kempf Fabian 6103 Schwarzenberg LU JZ: Portmann Marco

4 114 HALMA HARLEI Reinhard Martin 6064 Kerns JZ: Reinhard Andreas

5 117 AYLEEN ARMANDO Stalder Rafael + Zehnder Petra 6166 Hasle LU JZ: Stalder Rafael 

6 116 MALOJA ZOGGEL Scheuber Pascal & Nicole 7180 Disentis/Mustér JZ: Heeb Selina 

7 118 ALINA ANTONIC Imhof Maurus 6422 Steinen JZ: Schmid Stefanie

8 112 RASTA RASIMUS Betschart-Inderbitzin Bruno 6434 Illgau JZ: Betschart Anja

9 110 MALINDA RASIMUS Kälin Ruedi 8836 Bennau JZ: Fässler Sven



12

Rang Kat. Name Vater Eigentümer Ort

1 122 JOY RAFI Huser Peter 6373 Ennetbürgen JZ: Huser Michael 

2 126 VEGA ORBITER Imhof Maurus 6422 Steinen JZ: Schmid Melanie 

3 124 WENKE GERRY Schelbert Josef 8842 Unteriberg JZ: Schelbert Matteo 

4 129 HALMI HARLEI Bürgler Guido 6434 Illgau JZ: Heinzer Alex

5 123 SELINA ANAKIN Hardegger Ivo 7203 Trimmis JZ: Hardegger Leonie

6 127 HALINA HARLEI Bürgler Guido 6434 Illgau JZ: Kälin Roman 

7 120 CEDER RASIMUS Rusterholz Timon 8855 Wangen SZ JZ: Roth Jasmin

8 125 EDESSA EINAR BG Nido Daquila 7741 S. Carlo (Poschiavo) JZ: Crameri John

9 121 ANDREA HERIBERT Biegger Felix 6153 Ufhusen JZ: Biegger Lukas

10 128 ROXY RICKY Unternährer Lea 6113 Romoos JZ: Unternährer Lea 

13

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 147 MONIKA DAVE HECHT Schrepfer Martin 8636 Wald ZH

2 133 ORSANA-ET RIO OSWALD Bucher Thomas 6206 Neuenkirch

3 131 VELINA RINO VALSER Kempf Theo + Toni 6468 Attinghausen

4 140 ORAIKA ORBITER LORDAN Portmann-Roos Fabian 6122 Menznau

5 136 HERMINA HARLEI JIMMY Burch Ruedi 6063 Stalden (Sarnen)

6 138 VENUS RASIMUS VALIDO Honegger Adrian 8340 Hinwil

7 137 KRONI REMO WILMO Aemisegger Bruno 9127 St. Peterzell

8 141 RALINA RASIMUS UBUNTU Rieder David und Claudia 6300 Zugerberg

9 134 FENES ORBITER LORDAN Steuble Patrik 9050 Appenzell



14

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 157 NIGGI ANAKIN GENERAL Looser Niklaus 9631 Ulisbach

2 148 VIVA VALSO RONNY Halter Nils 7137 Flond

3 E 160 NEVA WALBO WILLIAM Looser Niklaus 9631 Ulisbach

4 151 DELILAH PADRONE VALIDO Wyss Silas 3702 Hondrich

5 156 POLKA OMAR HELD Betriebsgemeinschaft St. Johann 8852 Altendorf

6 155 ORELIA ORBITER HARLEI Marty-Arnold Vreni + Ueli 6463 Bürglen UR

7 154 REMONA RUBEN DREAM Föhn-Zurfluh Ruedi 6436 Muotathal

8 152 LINA LEOPOLD.1 WERNI Nussbaumer Otto 6314 Unterägeri

9 150 KEIRA OMAR GERALD GG Zehnder Guido u. Tim 8836 Bennau

15

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 167 BEGONIE OZEAN RIVALDO Anderegg-Walther Andreas 3860 Schattenhalb

2 E 175 BADIA RASIMUS ARCAS Glatthard Arnold 3860 Schattenhalb

3 163 OCCASION OMAR EDI Windlin Adrian 6064 Kerns

4 168 MINA ANAKIN RUBIO Gmür Luigi 7556 Ramosch

5 173 MELINA MENOVIN RUNZLI Roos Andreas u. Mirjam 6222 Gunzwil

6 171 BIANCA OTTER WENGER Korrodi Paul 8824 Schönenberg ZH

7 164 OLINDA OMAR MINOR Windlin Adrian 6064 Kerns

8 162 OLYMPIA ANAKIN ORBITER Kälin Ruedi 8836 Bennau

9 161 ARNIKA ANAKIN RUBIN Vogel Roland 6162 Entlebuch

10 166 TEXAS RICKY VERO U-BACH Anderegg Simon 3857 Unterbach BE



16

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 180 ATLANTA ANAKIN KRISS Portmann Christian 6012 Obernau

2 182 ORSINA ORBITER WENDEL Marty Theo + Fabienne 6410 Goldau

3 186 RANA RIVO GENERAL Waldvogel Ruedi 6415 Arth

4 176 MELBA OMAR KILLY Betriebsgemeinschaft St. Johann 8852 Altendorf

5 178 MUFFIN OMAR AUREL GG Zehnder Guido u. Tim 8836 Bennau

6 183 LEONA EINAR JANKA Gwerder Beat 6432 Rickenbach b. 

7 181 BEGONIA KIRILL RUNZLI Wyss Bruno 3806 Bönigen b. Interlaken

8 179 KAETHI KILLY GRAF Lustenberger Josef 6166 Hasle LU

9 184 ALPENROSE KILLY WILLIAM Hofstetter Hans-Ruedi 6162 Rengg

17

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 189 MATILDA RICKY VERO U-BACH Anderegg Simon 3857 Unterbach BE

2 187 BEA RICKY LEO Winterberger Gebr. 3860 Meiringen

3 188 LEWINIA PADRONE MONDO Anderegg Alfred+Judith 3860 Meiringen

4 190 HOPE HARLEI EDUAL Arnold Thomas 6463 Bürglen UR

5 198 PATRIZIA ARCAS NANTES Gmür Luigi 7556 Ramosch

6 193 ARABELLA ARCAS WILLIAM Niederberger-Kohler Bruno u. Bettina 6383 Dallenwil

7 197 FURKA ZOGGEL MONTI Betriebsgemeinschaft St. Johann 8852 Altendorf

8 194 LORAJA LORDAN KEIO Schuler Martina 6418 Rothenthurm

9 196 ROSALIE OB RUBIO RUSSI Arnold Adrian 6460 Altdorf UR



18

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 203 BIONDA HARLEI RUBIO Arnold Thomas 6463 Bürglen UR

2 206 GLORIA ANAKIN RUBIO Schrackmann Thomas 6060 Sarnen

3 204 LOUISE-ET ANAKIN DONI Bucher Thomas 6206 Neuenkirch

4 209 KENIA HARLEI ZENO Schrepfer Martin 8636 Wald ZH

5 199 ANABELL AMBROS DAVID Schelbert Stefan + Andrea 6424 Lauerz

6 210 BARCELONA OZEAN JANIK Anderegg-Walther Andreas 3860 Schattenhalb

7 202 MALEA KILLY HAKON Hardegger Peter 7203 Trimmis

8 201 PALME ELMER PAUL Aemisegger Matthias 8574 Illighausen

9 205 ASTER ALBERTLI ORELIO Hofstetter Hans-Ruedi 6162 Rengg

19

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 217 CHRISI EINAR JANKA Korrodi Paul 8824 Schönenberg ZH

2 212 ANNI ANAKIN RUBIO Heinzer Erich 6434 Illgau

3 218 KANA URSIN NINO Anderegg Alfred+Judith 3860 Meiringen

4 219 ALEXA ANAKIN VERO U-BACH Renggli Alois 6030 Ebikon

5 221 ROSA REGEZ EINAR Michael Rico 7440 Andeer

6 213 MOLDINA OMAR RUBIO Kurzen Mario 3713 Reichenbach im 

7 211 GLOEGLI JORAT LORENTO Eberli-Ziegler Thomas + Heidi 6461 Isenthal

8 220 GIRLA EWEN EDEL GG Zehnder Guido u. Tim 8836 Bennau



20

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 226 ROSINA RIVO JUVENTUS Planzer Heinz 6463 Bürglen UR

2 227 OLYMPIA OMAR ROMOLO Planzer Heinz 6463 Bürglen UR

3 225 ORA DURBO RAVELLO Anderegg Alfred+Judith 3860 Meiringen

4 231 BELLA BASCHI JUNKER Rust Thomas 9642 Ebnat-Kappel

5 228 ANGELIKA ARCAS WEGAS Föhn-Zurfluh Ruedi 6436 Muotathal

6 229 ALASKA HARLEI VORAN Imoberdorf René 3985 Münster VS

7 230 AURORA AUREL VAJAO Wickli-Zgraggen Beat 9651 Ennetbühl

8 224 JAESSLI ELMER VORTUNO Aemisegger Bruno 9127 St. Peterzell

9 223 KLIVA EIGER VAJAO von Moos Reto+Lisa 6073 Flüeli-Ranft

21

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 242 OLIVERA OMAR RIO Stalder Rafael + Zehnder Petra 6166 Hasle LU

2 239 ALEXA VALERO JUWEL Biegger Felix 6153 Ufhusen

3 238 VELBA VALERO HELD Budmiger Benedikt + Florian 6028 Herlisberg

4 240 VERA VALERO WAEDI Wechsler Matthias 6156 Luthern

5 235 MOLLA BASCHI LEANDRO Giger-Gubser Josef 8883 Quarten

6 236 UBSI TORONTO LORDAN Bürgler Alois 9650 Nesslau

7 241 OLINA OMAR HARLEI Marty-Arnold Vreni + Ueli 6463 Bürglen UR

8 243 HANNA HARLEI LUDWIG-ET Burch Thomas 6063 Stalden (Sarnen)

9 232 ALISSA ARCAS VERO U-BACH Rohrer Urs 6073 Flüeli-Ranft

22

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 260 HERMINA HARLEI KARLO Stalder Rafael + Zehnder Petra 6166 Hasle LU

2 E 255 LOUISA-ET DOM DONI Bucher Thomas 6206 Neuenkirch

3 246 ALIA OZEAN RIVALDO Brügger Bruno 3862 Innertkirchen

4 256 SINA VEGAS RUBIO Walker - Bissig Franz 6462 Seedorf UR

5 257 ERA JOSI HELD Betriebsgemeinschaft St. Johann 8852 Altendorf

6 259 DETI DINGO LEO Renggli Alois 6030 Ebikon

7 252 WANDA WENDEL DOMINO Reinhard Martin 6064 Kerns



23

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 279 WALERI ANAKIN BARTLI Neuhaus Christoph 3662 Seftigen

2 265 OLMA ORBITER RINO Aemisegger Matthias 8574 Illighausen

3 278 ALENA TONY DOMINO Anderegg-Walther Andreas 3860 Schattenhalb

4 261 MARA KILLY ZENIT Aeschlimann Jürg 3555 Trubschachen

5 269 VALERIE JORDI TURI Züger Peter 8852 Altendorf

6 271 OMALIA OMAR URAN Risi Patrick 6374 Buochs

7 272 PIANA KILLY MAX Hardegger Peter 7203 Trimmis

8 276 OLINA OMAR ELDOR Roos Andreas u. Mirjam 6222 Gunzwil

9 275 WAIOLA WENDEL JANKO Burch Thomas 6063 Stalden (Sarnen)

24

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 292 DELIA OMAR DOM Krieg Tobias 8733 Eschenbach SG

2 286 ARNIKA RICKY LEO Winterberger Gebr. 3860 Meiringen

3 283 ANITA BARTLI VALERIUS Kempf-Herger Walter 6462 Seedorf UR

4 291 URMI HARLEI RUAPEHU Gmür Luigi 7556 Ramosch

5 288 MARA ANAKIN BARTLI Kempf-Herger Walter 6462 Seedorf UR

6 290 HAVANA HARLEI VERO U-BACH Schrackmann Thomas 6060 Sarnen

7 284 WINONA WIMO LIONEL Kälin Markus 8842 Unteriberg

8 289 MEILI HARLEI VALERIUS Kempf Theo + Toni 6468 Attinghausen

9 295 HELGA HARLEI VERO Budmiger Benedikt + Florian 6028 Herlisberg



25

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 299 BESSY ANAKIN ORBITER Feuz Andreas + Florian 3814 Gsteigwiler

2 301 LAOS HARLEI KONI Kempf Theo + Toni 6468 Attinghausen

3 304 DORA DAMIAN VALIDO Bucher Thomas 6206 Neuenkirch

4 303 HALMA HARLEI LORDAN Burch Ruedi 6063 Stalden (Sarnen)

5 302 RINA CHLOEIS VERO U-BACH Kurzen Mario 3713 Reichenbach im 

6 298 AURELIA ARCAS MINOR Glatthard Arnold 3860 Schattenhalb

7 297 DORIN DAMIAN LIONEL Schacher Hans 6182 Escholzmatt

8 296 GIN GUINESS HERKULES Lustenberger Josef 6166 Hasle LU

9 300 DIVA DOM MONTI Käslin-Gisler Andreas 6372 Ennetmoos

26

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 305 BAMBY ANAKIN OLIVER Ziegler-Briker Michi 6454 Flüelen

2 309 VINNY ANAKIN VORAN Pfiffner Philipp und Corina 8886 Mädris-Vermol

3 E 306 RIANA HERMANN RUSSI Rieder David und Claudia 6300 Zugerberg

4 315 META ANAKIN HOLD Looser Niklaus 9631 Ulisbach

5 311 HOLLYWOOD HARLEI JOEL Burch - Gwerder Paul 6063 Stalden (Sarnen)

6 307 ALPENROSE BARDON VURIO Michel-Rüegg Josef 6067 Melchtal

7 314 ODELIA OMAR KARLO Roos Andreas u. Mirjam 6222 Gunzwil

8 308 ROSINA ROEBI HECHT Litschi Reto und Stefanie 8498 Gibswil

9 312 AESCHI ANAKIN RUBIO Portmann-Roos Fabian 6122 Menznau



27

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 324 AMELIA ANAKIN HARLEI Stalder Rafael + Zehnder Petra 6166 Hasle LU

2 E 321 INKA MAURO MERLINO Betschart-Kathriner Tanja & Beat 6313 Menzingen

3 319 LILI VEGAS LORDAN Kempf Theo + Toni 6468 Attinghausen

4 316 HAVANNA HARLEI WINITU Honegger Adrian 8340 Hinwil

5 317 ELFI EWEN ENRIQUE Schrackmann Thomas 6060 Sarnen

6 320 ILKONA MAURO URSUS Anderegg Alfred+Judith 3860 Meiringen

7 323 LAMA GALION ORELIO Betriebsgemeinschaft St. Johann 8852 Altendorf

8 322 PINIA ROY KEVIN Eberle Anton 8894 Flumserberg Saxli

28

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 331 ANEMONE OZEAN RIVALDO Anderegg-Walther Andreas 3860 Schattenhalb

2 328 GOLDRIANA- VALIDO PRIMO Bucher Thomas 6206 Neuenkirch

3 337 GERDA MONDO RUNZLI Anderegg Alfred+Judith 3860 Meiringen

4 E 334 MEISLI ORKAN VALIDO Durrer Geschwister 8915 Hausen am Albis

5 332 VRONA DONI VALIDO Bucher Thomas 6206 Neuenkirch

6 333 MADEIRA MORIN VALERIUS Betschart-Inderbitzin Bruno 6434 Illgau

7 340 EICHE KILLY VERI Rust Thomas 9642 Ebnat-Kappel

8 335 WONNE WINDOR WERNI Nussbaumer Otto 6314 Unterägeri

29

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 342 VIVIENNE ANAKIN RONNY Rieder David und Claudia 6300 Zugerberg

2 350 MIRA DOM SADURN Aeschlimann Jürg 3555 Trubschachen

3 346 INES RIMUSS WILLIAM Grob Ruedi 9622 Krinau

4 348 LADY WILSON VALIDO Durrer Geschwister 8915 Hausen am Albis

5 349 LOREDANA LEWIN JUVENTUS Schrackmann Thomas 6060 Sarnen

6 345 WENDY VORTUNO PIROL Flükiger Andrin 4458 Eptingen

8 347 FAENDLI WALLO VERO von Bergen-Schmid Hans 6086 Hasliberg Reuti



30

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 356 WILMA DONALD VALERIUS Krieg Tobias 8733 Eschenbach SG

2 359 HOLDRIA HARLEI BARTLI Marty Theo + Fabienne 6410 Goldau

3 360 SENNERIN LORIN WENDEL Michel-Rüegg Josef 6067 Melchtal

4 357 MADRISA GAIO LORDAN Rhyner Christoph 9123 Nassen

5 351 ALMA ANAKIN ELDOR Grab-Nauer Josef u. Rita 6314 Unterägeri

6 355 MILBA MALIK PRINZ Renggli Alois 6030 Ebikon

7 354 WEIDI WENDEL VERO U-BACH Bürgler Guido 6434 Illgau

31

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 364 MONIA ORBITER MAX Ziegler-Briker Michi 6454 Flüelen

2 367 ZORAYA RIVO MINOR Glatthard Arnold 3860 Schattenhalb

3 368 VICKY VALIDO WINITU Honegger Adrian 8340 Hinwil

4 366 NORA MORIN HECHT Christen Paul 3996 Binn

5 363 LEDI ORBITER MINOR Fuchs Sepp 9108 Gonten

6 365 KORTINA KILLY MELINO Stadler Fabian 6463 Bürglen UR

7 369 GERDA WALLO KARLO von Bergen-Schmid Hans 6086 Hasliberg Reuti

8 361 RONJA ORBITER RICO Margreth Sulaika 7082 Vaz/Obervaz

32

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 379 ORANIA ORBITER RICO Kälin Ruedi 8836 Bennau

2 E 370 HORTENSIA ARCAS KILIAN Brand-Inderbitzin Toni + Heidi 6464 Spiringen

3 374 NENA WENDEL LORENTO Schrepfer Martin 8636 Wald ZH

4 380 ANDRA ARCAS KONI Amstutz-Pfyl Sepp 6417 Sattel

5 372 AURORA AUREL LORDAN Portmann-Roos Fabian 6122 Menznau

6 375 WINNIE WENDEL RINO Rohrer Peter 7146 Vattiz

7 373 URSEL OMAR LORDAN Jäger Urs 9103 Schwellbrunn



33

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 387 GILDA NINO GENERAL Anderegg Alfred+Judith 3860 Meiringen

2 382 ZORA MAX WINZER Anderegg-Walther Andreas 3860 Schattenhalb

3 385 NUBIA EINAR EDEL Schrepfer Martin 8636 Wald ZH

4 383 OFIRA ORBITER HARLEI Waldis Florian 6410 Goldau

5 384 REGI RUBIO LINN Waldvogel Ruedi 6415 Arth

6 386 DEBI DAVID HELD Schelbert Stefan + Andrea 6424 Lauerz

7 388 RONJA CHLOEIS VERO U-BACH Kurzen Mario 3713 Reichenbach im 

34

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 392 BELINDA ORBITER WILLIAM Imoberdorf René 3985 Münster VS

2 398 RAPPERSWIL RUBIO LORDAN Portmann-Roos Fabian 6122 Menznau

3 391 ANABELL ARCAS RETO Späni - Annen  Roland 8845 Studen SZ

4 393 LISA LUX VALIDO Föhn-Zurfluh Ruedi 6436 Muotathal

5 397 WERDA WENDEL RINO Korrodi Paul 8824 Schönenberg ZH

6 394 LEGA LEGO HELD Schelbert Stefan + Andrea 6424 Lauerz

7 389 ROXANA ROMEO POCHER-ET Föhn-Zurfluh Ruedi 6436 Muotathal

35

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 399 ELISA BARON RUNZLI Anderegg Alfred+Judith 3860 Meiringen

2 401 VIONA VORTUNO LORDAN Käslin-Gisler Andreas 6372 Ennetmoos

3 E 403 LEILA LEGO RINO Niederberger-Kohler Bruno u. Bettina 6383 Dallenwil

4 408 WANDA LORDAN MATERAZZI Schelbert Josef 8842 Unteriberg

5 400 MELODIE MINOR ROMOLO Planzer Heinz 6463 Bürglen UR

6 406 FLURINA OTTER VULKAN Korrodi Paul 8824 Schönenberg ZH

7 404 ULENA GUS LORDAN Giger-Gubser Josef 8883 Quarten



36

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 412 RIANA EINAR LEOPOLD Michael Rico 7440 Andeer

2 E 414 CINDY LINUS BENZ Odermatt Christian 6372 Ennetmoos

3 416 UTE RUAPEHU VERO Gmür Luigi 7556 Ramosch

4 415 ANINA ORELIO RICO Betriebsgemeinschaft St. Johann 8852 Altendorf

37

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 421 VERONA JORAT ELDOR Ziegler-Briker Michi 6454 Flüelen

2 418 HELMA HARLEI LORD Marty Theo + Fabienne 6410 Goldau

3 424 ORINA-ET RIO OSWALD Bucher Thomas 6206 Neuenkirch

4 425 MINA DOMINO WENDEL Michel-Rüegg Josef 6067 Melchtal

5 423 SENTA LEGO RINGO Föhn-Zwingli Benno 6432 Rickenbach b. 

6 426 MEA MUERI KONTRAST Steiner Martin 8833 Samstagern

7 422 VIKTORIA AGASSI RISS Bergmann Martin 1657 Abländschen

8 419 ISA JOEL RICO Fässler Albin 8836 Bennau

38

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 435 LINDA LORDAN EDUAL Schacher Hans 6182 Escholzmatt

2 E 428 LAMPEDUSA LORDAN KRISS Rieder David und Claudia 6300 Zugerberg

3 434 JAMIRA JOEL OLMO Pfiffner Philipp und Corina 8886 Mädris-Vermol

4 427 HOLDRIA HARLEI KARLO Stalder Rafael + Zehnder Petra 6166 Hasle LU

5 439 LIVIA VORAN JANKA Gwerder Beat 6432 Rickenbach b. 

6 438 MEISI MINOR HANS Betschart-Arnold Erich 6434 Illgau

7 433 RILANA VERO U-BACH RICO Kurzen Mario 3713 Reichenbach im 

9 432 MARISA LUKI MIRANO Fässler Albin 8836 Bennau

10 441 URINA LORDAN KARLO Bürgler Alois 9650 Nesslau



39

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 447 VIONA VORAN VALIDO Kempf Theo + Toni 6468 Attinghausen

2 444 KELLY KILLY VALIDO BZG Strüby - Pfyl 6430 Schwyz

3 E 446 PRISA GOLD WINZER Anderegg Alfred+Judith 3860 Meiringen

4 443 BRINI MINOR RICO Grob Ruedi 9622 Krinau

5 449 WHISKY WILLIAM JUERG Portmann-Roos Fabian 6122 Menznau

6 445 GRAEFIN GREGI MINGO-ET Rieder David und Claudia 6300 Zugerberg

7 450 WANIA WANITO WIEWALDO Litschi Reto und Stefanie 8498 Gibswil

40

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 453 URMI LORDAN KARLO Bürgler Alois 9650 Nesslau

2 451 VEREINA VULKOS LORIS Bühlmann-Widmer Franz 6023 Rothenburg

3 455 GRETEL GOLD LACATUS Bühlmann-Widmer Franz 6023 Rothenburg

4 454 HEIDI MONTI VULKAN Korrodi Paul 8824 Schönenberg ZH

5 452 NATALIA NANTES RUSSI Gmür Luigi 7556 Ramosch

6 457 PERLA POCHER-ET COLUMBIN Föhn-Zurfluh Ruedi 6436 Muotathal

7 458 RUCOLA RUSSI GOSPEL Gmür Luigi 7556 Ramosch

8 459 WHITNEY WINZER KARLO Schrackmann Thomas 6060 Sarnen

41 Miss Topeuter 1 Lakt.

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 226 ROSINA RIVO JUVENTUS Planzer Heinz 6463 Bürglen UR

2 E 217 CHRISI EINAR JANKA Korrodi Paul 8824 Schönenberg ZH

3 E 180 ATLANTA ANAKIN KRISS Portmann Christian 6012 Obernau

4 E 147 MONIKA DAVE HECHT Schrepfer Martin 8636 Wald ZH

4 E 160 NEVA WALBO WILLIAM Looser Niklaus 9631 Ulisbach

4 E 167 BEGONIE OZEAN RIVALDO Anderegg-Walther Andreas 3860 Schattenhalb

4 E 175 BADIA RASIMUS ARCAS Glatthard Arnold 3860 Schattenhalb

4 E 189 MATILDA RICKY VERO U-BACH Anderegg Simon 3857 Unterbach BE

4 E 203 BIONDA HARLEI RUBIO Arnold Thomas 6463 Bürglen UR

4 E 242 OLIVERA OMAR RIO Stalder Rafael + Zehnder Petra 6166 Hasle LU



42 Miss Junior 1 Lakt.

Rang E Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 226 ROSINA RIVO JUVENTUS Planzer Heinz 6463 Bürglen UR

2 E 217 CHRISI EINAR JANKA Korrodi Paul 8824 Schönenberg ZH

3 E 180 ATLANTA ANAKIN KRISS Portmann Christian 6012 Obernau

4 E 147 MONIKA DAVE HECHT Schrepfer Martin 8636 Wald ZH

4 157 NIGGI ANAKIN GENERAL Looser Niklaus 9631 Ulisbach

4 E 167 BEGONIE OZEAN RIVALDO Anderegg-Walther Andreas 3860 Schattenhalb

4 182 ORSINA ORBITER WENDEL Marty Theo + Fabienne 6410 Goldau

4 E 189 MATILDA RICKY VERO U-BACH Anderegg Simon 3857 Unterbach BE

4 E 203 BIONDA HARLEI RUBIO Arnold Thomas 6463 Bürglen UR

43 Bester Vorführer

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater Eigentümer Ort JZ 

1 16 AURELIA AUREL
Aufdermauer Martin u. 

Sandra
6064 Kerns JZ: Aufdermauer  Marco

2 4 ELANDA EDELWEISS
GG Sigrist Franz + 

Thomas 
8832 Wollerau JZ: Ming Florian

2 32 MAKITA EDELWEISS Ziegler-Briker Michi 6454 Flüelen JZ: Ziegler Antonia

2 46 RELANA RASIMUS Felder Franz und Pascal 6196 Marbach LU JZ: Renggli Remo

2 47 KIRA KONSAG Bieri Ueli 6162 Rengg JZ: Bieri Reto

2 65 ZUANA ZARNO Kempf Fabian 6103 Schwarzenberg LU JZ: Bühlmann Larina

2 75 ALMA ANTONIC Risi Patrick 6374 Buochs JZ: Husistein Martina

2 87 AMORE ANAKIN Christen Paul 3996 Binn JZ: Christen Alexander

2 90 ALBA LORDAN Renggli Alois 6030 Ebikon JZ: Renggli Linda

2 107 NASHVILLE NINO Bissig Ueli 6461 Isenthal JZ: Bissig Ueli 

2 114 HALMA HARLEI Reinhard Martin 6064 Kerns JZ: Reinhard Andreas



44 Miss Jungstar Rind

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater Eigentümer Ort JZ

1 108 GLANZ EINAR Naef Chläus 9103 Schwellbrunn JZ: Züst Adrian

2 61 MEIÄRISLI EDELWEISS Eberli-Ziegler Thomas + 6461 Isenthal JZ: Eberli Jonas

3 74 LISI ANTONIC Kempf-Brand Roger 6461 Isenthal JZ: Kempf-Brand Beatrice

4 4 ELANDA EDELWEISS GG Sigrist Franz + 8832 Wollerau JZ: Ming Florian

4 23 ROXANA RASIMUS Amstutz-Pfyl Sepp 6417 Sattel JZ: Amstutz Michaela

4 27 MIA EDELWEISS Niederberger Erwin 6314 Unterägeri JZ: Schuler Nando

4 41 ODELIA ORBITER Lüönd-Voser Christine 6418 Rothenthurm JZ: Lüönd Benno

4 54 ROMA NOLDI Jäger Samuel 9114 Hoffeld Jz: Jäger Ronja

4 64 HEDI ROBINSON Duss Martin 6162 Entlebuch JZ: Lipp Florian 

4 84 BELINDA BOOSTER Ettlin-Abächerli Niklaus 6064 Kerns JZ: Ettlin Jan 

4 94 AMSEL ARMANDO Amstutz-Pfyl Sepp 6417 Sattel JZ: Amstutz Dominik 

4 119 JOLANDA HEIRI Jäger Samuel 9114 Hoffeld JZ: Jäger Köbi

4 122 JOY RAFI Huser Peter 6373 Ennetbürgen JZ: Huser Michael 



45 Miss Topeuter 2-3 Lakt.

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 356 WILMA DONALD VALERIUS Krieg Tobias 8733 Eschenbach SG

2 E 292 DELIA OMAR DOM Krieg Tobias 8733 Eschenbach SG

3 E 324 AMELIA ANAKIN HARLEI Stalder Rafael + Zehnder Petra 6166 Hasle LU

4 E 321 INKA MAURO MERLINO Betschart-Kathriner Tanja & Beat 6313 Menzingen

4 E 260 HERMINA HARLEI KARLO Stalder Rafael + Zehnder Petra 6166 Hasle LU

4 E 255 LOUISA-ET DOM DONI Bucher Thomas 6206 Neuenkirch

4 E 279 WALERI ANAKIN BARTLI Neuhaus Christoph 3662 Seftigen

4 E 299 BESSY ANAKIN ORBITER Feuz Andreas + Florian 3814 Gsteigwiler

4 E 306 RIANA HERMANN RUSSI Rieder David und Claudia 6300 Zugerberg

4 E 334 MEISLI ORKAN VALIDO Durrer Geschwister 8915 Hausen am Albis

4 E 342 VIVIENNE ANAKIN RONNY Rieder David und Claudia 6300 Zugerberg

4 E 364 MONIA ORBITER MAX Ziegler-Briker Michi 6454 Flüelen

4 E 370 HORTENSIA ARCAS KILIAN Brand-Inderbitzin Toni + Heidi 6464 Spiringen

46 Miss Topeuter 4+ff.

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 E 435 LINDA LORDAN EDUAL Schacher Thomas 6182 Escholzmatt

2 E 428 LAMPEDUSA LORDAN KRISS Rieder David und Claudia 6300 Zugerberg

3 E 403 LEILA LEGO RINO Niederberger-Kohler Bruno u. Bettina 6383 Dallenwil

4 E 387 GILDA NINO GENERAL Anderegg Alfred+Judith 3860 Meiringen

4 E 399 ELISA BARON RUNZLI Anderegg Alfred+Judith 3860 Meiringen

4 E 446 PRISA GOLD WINZER Anderegg Alfred+Judith 3860 Meiringen

4 E 392 BELINDA ORBITER WILLIAM Imoberdorf René 3985 Münster VS

4 E 414 CINDY LINUS BENZ Odermatt Christian 6372 Ennetmoos

4 E 421 VERONA JORAT ELDOR Ziegler-Briker Michi 6454 Flüelen

4 E 453 URMI LORDAN KARLO Bürgler Alois 9650 Nesslau



47 Mutter - Tochter

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 218 KANA URSIN NINO Anderegg Alfred+Judith 3860 Meiringen

1 387 GILDA NINO GENERAL Anderegg Alfred+Judith 3860 Meiringen

2 229 ALASKA HARLEI VORAN Imoberdorf René 3985 Münster VS

2 447 VIONA VORAN VALIDO Kempf Theo + Toni 6468 Attinghausen

3 312 AESCHI ANAKIN RUBIO Portmann-Roos Fabian 6122 Menznau

3 398 RAPPERSWIL RUBIO LORDAN Portmann-Roos Fabian 6122 Menznau

48 Höchste LL

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 459 WHITNEY WINZER KARLO Schrackmann Thomas 6060 Sarnen

2 458 RUCOLA RUSSI GOSPEL Gmür Luigi 7556 Ramosch

3 457 PERLA POCHER-ET COLUMBIN Föhn-Zurfluh Ruedi 6436 Muotathal

49 Miss Genetik

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 453 URMI LORDAN KARLO Bürgler Alois 9650 Nesslau



50 Miss Sorexpo

Rang Kat. Nr. Name Vater MV. Eigentümer Ort

1 356 WILMA DONALD VALERIUS Krieg Tobias 8733 Eschenbach SG

2 E 435 LINDA LORDAN EDUAL Schacher Hans 6182 Escholzmatt

3 E 292 DELIA OMAR DOM Krieg Tobias 8733 Eschenbach SG

4 E 260 HERMINA HARLEI KARLO Stalder Rafael + Zehnder Petra 6166 Hasle LU

4 E 279 WALERI ANAKIN BARTLI Neuhaus Christoph 3662 Seftigen

4 E 299 BESSY ANAKIN ORBITER Feuz Andreas + Florian 3814 Gsteigwiler

4 305 BAMBY ANAKIN OLIVER Ziegler-Briker Michi 6454 Flüelen

4 324 AMELIA ANAKIN HARLEI Stalder Rafael + Zehnder Petra 6166 Hasle LU

4 331 ANEMONE OZEAN RIVALDO Anderegg-Walther Andreas 3860 Schattenhalb

4 E 342 VIVIENNE ANAKIN RONNY Rieder David und Claudia 6300 Zugerberg

4 E 364 MONIA ORBITER MAX Ziegler-Briker Michi 6454 Flüelen

4 379 ORANIA ORBITER RICO Kälin Ruedi 8836 Bennau

4 E 387 GILDA NINO GENERAL Anderegg Alfred+Judith 3860 Meiringen

4 E 392 BELINDA ORBITER WILLIAM Imoberdorf René 3985 Münster VS

4 E 399 ELISA BARON RUNZLI Anderegg Alfred+Judith 3860 Meiringen

4 412 RIANA EINAR LEOPOLD Michael Rico 7440 Andeer

4 E 421 VERONA JORAT ELDOR Ziegler-Briker Michi 6454 Flüelen

4 E 428 LAMPEDUSA LORDAN KRISS Rieder David und Claudia 6300 Zugerberg

4 447 VIONA VORAN VALIDO Kempf Theo + Toni 6468 Attinghausen

4 E 453 URMI LORDAN KARLO Bürgler Alois 9650 Nesslau














